506263602 09/22/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6310348

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
MELISSA RICHTER	09/09/2009	
AARON BARERE	09/09/2009	
EVAN FRIEDMAN	09/09/2009	
NATHANIEL BACHRACH	09/09/2009	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LIFECELL CORPORATION		
Street Address:	ONE MILLENNIUM WAY		
City:	BRANCHBURG		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	08876-3876		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16574979

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (469)777-5401

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (469)777-5400

**Email:** troydocketing@hdp.com, rgonzalez@hdp.com

Correspondent Name: HARNESS DICKEY & PIERCE, PLC

Address Line 1: 5445 CORPORATE DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48098

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	82048-000679-US-COD
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	REBECCA GONZALEZ
SIGNATURE:	/rebeccagonzalez/
DATE SIGNED:	09/22/2020

## **Total Attachments: 5**

source=82048-000679-US-COD Assignment (executed)#page1.tif source=82048-000679-US-COD Assignment (executed)#page2.tif

PATENT 506263602 REEL: 053840 FRAME: 0642

source=82048-000679-US-COD Assignment (executed)#page3.tif source=82048-000679-US-COD Assignment (executed)#page4.tif source=82048-000679-US-COD Assignment (executed)#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 053840 FRAME: 0643

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Melissa Richter, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 3973 Captain Molly Circle, Doylestown, Pennsylvania 18902, USA; Aaron Barere, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1027 Park Avenue, Hoboken, New Jersey 07030, USA; Evan Friedman, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 10 Pine Street, Montvale, New Jersey 07645, USA; and Nathaniel Bachrach, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 17 Loumar Place, Clifton, New Jersey 07012, USA (hereinafter referred to as the ("Assignors") are the original joint inventors of a certain new and useful invention entitled Graft Materials for Surgical Breast Procedures, Application No. 12/506,839 filed 07/21/2009, for which we will have or have executed a Declaration for Utility Patent Application of the United States; and

WHEREAS, LifeCell Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, whose address is One Millennium Way, Branchburg, New Jersey, 08876-3876 ("Assignee"), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents, do hereby sell, transfer, and set over, unto the said assignee, its auccessors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereinafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND, we hereby covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith:

AND, we hereby further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to our respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent and similar protection for said improvement in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this $\frac{9}{100}$ da of Sphrader 2009.	ij
Assignor, Melissh Richter	
THE STATE OF TO A LAKE S	

Before me, a notary public, on this day personally appeared Melissa Richter, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

COUNTY OF

Given under my hand and seal of office this 9th day of Jeplem 121, 2009.

Notary Public, State of No. 14.56-7.
My commission expires:

SUSAN ROBERTS
Notary Public of New Jersey, Commission Expires 7/10/2010

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I ben of, 2009.	eunto set my hand and scal this day
	Assignor, Aaron Barere
THE STATE OF <u>New July</u> \$  COUNTY OF <u>Somewhat</u> \$	
Before me, a notary public, on this known to me to be the person whose name is acknowledged to me that he executed the san expressed.	
Given under my hand and seal of offic	ce this <u>9<sup>th</sup> day of Seplem ku</u> 12009.
j	Swan Roberts Notary Public, State of <u>New Jer</u> sey My commission expires:
	my mark to k an con

SUSAN HOBERTS Notary Public of New Jersey Commission Expires 7/10/2010

TESTIMON L_L, 20	30F, I he	reunio se	t my hai	d and :	seal this	;	day
a		 في	스 ssignor,	Evan F	 <i>Uzal</i> riedma	<u>kk2z.</u> M	

THE STATE OF New Lest S

Before me, a notary public, on this day personally appeared Evan Friedman, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing insurment and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this Th day of Leptanker, 2009.

Notary Public, State of has yes Fy. My commission expires:

SUSAN ROBERTS Notary Public of New Jersey Commission Expires 7/10/2010

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereun of Sottomber, 2009.	nto set my hand and scal this day
	Zata Bala Q Assignor, Nathaniel Bachrach
rice or one on A. A. S. e	resignor, transmitte souce acce

THE STATE OF ALJESTY S
COUNTY OF SOME STATE S

Before me, a notary public, on this day personally appeared Nathaniel Bachrach, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 9th day of Septa kapon.

Notary Public, State of 2000 Ag.
My commission expires:

SUSAN ROBERTS Notery Public of New Jersey Commission Expires 7/10/2010.